Features
�
�
�
�
�
�
�

300mA High PSRR Low Dropout CMOS Linear Regulator
05/2009 Rev 2.0
Ordering Information
PAM3101 X X X xxx
Output Voltage
Number of Pins
Package Type
Pin Configuration
14
,Power Analog Microelectronics Inc
Pin Configuration Package Type Number of Pins Output Voltage
A Type
1. GND
2. VOUT
3. VIN
C Type
1. VOUT
2. GND
3. VIN
D Type
1. VIN
2. GND
3. EN
4. BYP
5. VOUT
E Type
1. VOUT
2. GND
3. NC
4. EN
5. VIN
F Type
1. EN
2. GND
3. VOUT
4. VIN
H Type
1. GND
2. VIN
3. VOUT
G Type
1. VIN
2. VOUT
3. GND
A: SOT-23
C: SOT-89
U: SC70
A: 3
K: 4
B: 5
475: 4.75V
400: 4.0V
380: 3.8V
330: 3.3V
310: 3.1V
300: 3.0V
290: 2.9V
285: 2.85V
280: 2.8V
250: 2.5V
180: 1.8V
150: 1.5V
PAM3101
300mA High PSRR Low Dropout CMOS Linear Regulator
05/2009 Rev 2.0
Ordering Information(continued)
15
Part Number Output Voltage Marking Package Type Shipping Package
PAM3101AAA475 4.75V AATYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101AAA400 4.0V AAMYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101AAA380 3.8V AAOYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101AAA330 3.3V AAKYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101AAA310 3.1V AAPYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101AAA300 3.0V AAJYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101AAA290 2.9V AAQYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101AAA285 2.85V AAIYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101AAA280 2.8V AAHYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101AAA250 2.5V AAGYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101AAA180 1.8V AAEYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101AAA150 1.5V AACYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GAA475 4.75V AATYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GAA400 4.0V AAMYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GAA380 3.8V AAOYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GAA330 3.3V AAKYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GAA310 3.1V AAPYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GAA300 3.0V AAJYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GAA290 2.9V AAQYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GAA285 2.85V AAIYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GAA280 2.8V AAHYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GAA250 2.5V AAGYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GAA180 1.8V AAEYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GAA150 1.5V AACYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CAA475 4.75V AATYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CAA400 4.0V AAMYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CAA380 3.8V AAOYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CAA330 3.3V AAKYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CAA310 3.1V AAPYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CAA300 3.0V AAJYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CAA290 2.9V AAQYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CAA285 2.85V AAIYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CAA280 2.8V AAHYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CAA250 2.5V AAGYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CAA180 1.8V AAEYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CAA150 1.5V AACYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
,Power Analog Microelectronics Inc
PAM3101
300mA High PSRR Low Dropout CMOS Linear Regulator
05/2009 Rev 2.0
Ordering Information(continued)
16
Part Number Output Voltage Marking Package Type Shipping Package
PAM3101CCA475 4.75V
P3101T
XXXYW
SOT89-3 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CCA400 4.0V
P3101M
XXXYW
SOT89-3 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CCA380 3.8V
P3101O
XXXYW
SOT89-3 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CCA330 3.3V
P3101K
XXXYW
SOT89-3 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CCA310 3.1V
P3101P
XXXYW
SOT89-3 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CCA300 3.0V
P3101J
XXXYW
SOT89-3 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CCA290 2.9V
P3101Q
XXXYW
SOT89-3 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CCA285 2.85V
P3101I
XXXYW
SOT89-3 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CCA280 2.8V
P3101H
XXXYW
SOT89-3 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CCA250 2.5V
P3101G
XXXYW
SOT89-3 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CCA180 1.8V
P3101E
XXXYW
SOT89-3 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101CCA150 1.5V
P3101C
XXXYW
SOT89-3 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101HCA475 4.75V
P3101T
XXXYW
SOT89-3 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101HCA400 4.0V
P3101M
XXXYW
SOT89-3 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101HCA380 3.8V
P3101O
XXXYW
SOT89-3 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101HCA330 3.3V
P3101K
XXXYW
SOT89-3 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101HCA310 3.1V
P3101P
XXXYW
SOT89-3 1,000Units/Tape&Reel

300mA High PSRR Low Dropout CMOS Linear Regulator
05/2009 Rev 2.0
Ordering Information(continued)
17
,Power Analog Microelectronics Inc
Part Number O utput Voltage Marking Package Type Shipping Package
PAM3101HCA250 2.5V
P3101G
XXXYW
SOT89-3 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101HCA180 1.8V
P3101E
XXXYW
SOT89-3 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101HCA150 1.5V
P3101C
XXXYW
SOT89-3 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101DBA475 4.75V AATYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101DBA400 4.0V AAMYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101DAB380 3.8V AAOYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101DAB330 3.3V AAKYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101DAB310 3.1V AAPYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101DAB300 3.0V AAJYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101DAB290 2.9V AAQYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101DAB285 2.85V AAIYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101DAB280 2.8V AAHYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101DAB250 2.5V AAGYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101DAB180 1.8V AAEYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101DAB150 1.5V AACYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101ECB475 4.75V
P3101T
XXXYW
SOT89-5 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101ECB400 4.0V
P3101M
XXXYW
SOT89-5 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101ECB380 3.8V
P3101O
XXXYW
SOT89-5 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101ECB330 3.3V
P3101K
XXXYW
SOT89-5 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101ECB310 3.1V
P3101P
XXXYW
SOT89-5 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101ECB300 3.0V
P3101J
XXXYW
SOT89-5 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101ECB290 2.9V
P3101Q
XXXYW
SOT89-5 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101ECB285 2.85V
P3101I
XXXYW
SOT89-5 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101ECB280 2.8V
P3101H
XXXYW
SOT89-5 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101ECB250 2.5V
P3101G
XXXYW
SOT89-5 1,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101ECB180 1.8V
P3101E

300mA High PSRR Low Dropout CMOS Linear Regulator
05/2009 Rev 2.0
Ordering Information
18
,Power Analog Microelectronics Inc
Part Number Output Voltage Marking Package Type Shipping Package
PAM3101GUA475 4.75V AATYW SC70-3L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GUA400 4.0V AAMYW SC70-3L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GUA380 3.8V AAOYW SC70-3L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GUA330 3.3V AAKYW SC70-3L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GUA310 3.1V AAPYW SC70-3L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GUA300 3.0V AAJYW SC70-3L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GUA290 2.9V AAQYW SC70-3L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GUA285 2.85V AAIYW SC70-3L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GUA280 2.8V AAHYW SC70-3L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GUA250 2.5V AAGYW SC70-3L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GUA180 1.8V AAEYW SC70-3L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101GUA150 1.5V AACYW SC70-3L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101FUK475 4.75V AATYW SC70-4L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101FUK400 4.0V AAMYW SC70-4L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101FUK380 3.8V AAOYW SC70-4L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101FUK330 3.3V AAKYW SC70-4L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101FUK310 3.1V AAPYW SC70-4L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101FUK300 3.0V AAJYW SC70-4L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101FUK290 2.9V AAQYW SC70-4L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101FUK285 2.85V AAIYW SC70-4L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101FUK280 2.8V AAHYW SC70-4L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101FUK250 2.5V AAGYW SC70-4L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101FUK180 1.8V AAEYW SC70-4L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101FUK150 1.5V AACYW SC70-4L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101DUB475 4.75V AATYW SC70-5L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101DUB400 4.0V AAMYW SC70-5L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101DUB380 3.8V AAOYW SC70-5L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101DUB330 3.3V AAKYW SC70-5L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101DUB310 3.1V AAPYW SC70-5L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101DUB300 3.0V AAJYW SC70-5L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101DUB290 2.9V AAQYW SC70-5L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101DUB285 2.85V AAIYW SC70-5L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101DUB280 2.8V AAHYW SC70-5L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101DUB250 2.5V AAGYW SC70-5L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101DUB180 1.8V AAEYW SC70-5L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101DUB150 1.5V AACYW SC70-5L 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3101
300mA High PSRR Low Dropout CMOS Linear Regulator
05/2009 Rev 2.0
Outline Dimension